

01
Supp

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through VC)

AA No. 12/2025
CM No. 5766/2025

Union of India and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)

Through: None.

M/s Ravinder Kapoor Engineers and Builders

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge

ORDER
10.09.2025

1. Await appearance of the appellants.
2. List on 19.09.2025.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
10.09.2025
Aasif