

01
Supp

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through VC)

AA No. 12/2025
CM No. 5766/2025

Union of India and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
with Mr. Ishaan Dadicha, Adv.

V/s

M/s Ravinder Kapoor Engineers and Builders

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge

ORDER
19.09.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent subject to taking of necessary steps within one week.
2. List on 07.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, operation of the impugned award shall remain stayed subject to deposit of awarded amount with this Court within a period of six weeks. In the event, the amount is deposited, the same shall be kept in FDR initially for a period of six weeks to be renewed periodically.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
19.09.2025
Aasif