

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 12/2025
CM No. 7959/2025

Union of India

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

V/s

M/S Ravinder Kapoor Engineers
and Builders

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.12.2025

CM No. 7959/2025

Notice, waived by Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA on behalf of the non-applicant. He seeks time to file response. Time is granted.

AA No. 12/2025

1. Call for the record.
2. List **on 20.02.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the appellant shall comply with order dated 19.09.2025.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
19.12.2025
NEHA-1