

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Th. Virtual Mode)

AA No. 12/2025
CM No. 7959/2025

UOI and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

vs

M/s Ravinder Kapoor Engineers and
Builders

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

1. Registry to ensure receipt of record in terms of previous order.
2. List on **27.03.2026**.
3. In the meantime, Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI shall file response to application bearing CM No. 7959/2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.02.2026
Sahil Padha