

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**AA No. 12/2025**

UOI and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC.

**vs**

M/s Ravinder Kapoor Engineers and  
Builders

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted time to report instructions.
2. List on **22.05.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**08.05.2026**  
***Sahil Padha***