

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

AA 12/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

M/S RAVINDER KAPOOR ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE (through VC)

ORDER

22.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there are no chances
of settling the dispute amicably. Adjourned.

List for consideration on 17.07.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.05.2026

Ishaq